
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030933-2024 

Contract

SCC - CB - Alfold Flood Alleviation Scheme - Surveys

Surrey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030933
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a375  
Published 27 September 2024, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place,11 Cockshot Hill

REIGATE

RH28EF

Contact

Carolina Blanco

Email

Carolina.Blanco@surreycc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1737733530

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030933-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030933-2024
mailto:Carolina.Blanco@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.Sureycc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SCC - CB - Alfold Flood Alleviation Scheme - Surveys

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for a contractor to carry out surveys and produce a detailed Property Flood
Resilience Survey Report for properties within the Alfold Crossways catchment area. The

http://www.Sureycc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

report will provide sufficient information to allow the installation contractor to review,
design, measure and cost. 

The PFR scheme is estimated to take 2 years to deliver. This specification only covers Lot
1 for the survey and therefore we would only expect costs to vary depending on how
many properties take up the offer to have the survey completed. The project delivery
contingency has been determined using an optimism bias of 30% which is appropriate for
PFR schemes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,195

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45246410 - Flood-defences maintenance works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PFR Surveys and reports

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

PFR Surveys and reports



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award from Framework

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CTRR1002621

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RAB Consultants



Page 5 to 6

Birmingham

Email

enquiries@rabconsultants.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1234567890

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

05799647

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £18,195

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,195

mailto:enquiries@rabconsultants.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

RAB Consultants Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:25:34+0100
	TCPDF




